PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6699909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO ARCARO	05/09/2019
GALINA OURIEVA	05/09/2019
THOMAS FESSLER	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCOR FLEXIBLES ITALIA S.R.L.	
Street Address:	2 VIA DALMASTRO	
City:	LUGO DI VICENZA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	36030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16348722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 920-527-7632

 Email:
 legal@amcor.com

Correspondent Name: AMCOR FLEXIBLES NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 669

Address Line 2: OFFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54957

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMCOR-073-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE A. EBACH
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE A. EBACH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMCOR-073-US-2021-05-04-DeclarationAndAssignmentArcaro#page1.tif source=AMCOR-073-US-2021-05-04-DeclarationAndAssignmentOurieva#page1.tif source=AMCOR-073-US-2021-05-04-DeclarationAndAssignmentFessler#page1.tif

PATENT 506653098 REEL: 056182 FRAME: 0395

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No.:

AMCOR-073-US

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

CONTAINER FOR	EMANATING VOLATILE SUBSTANCES
The specification of which:	
an application for United States Patent or a U.S nerewith;	Provisional Application is being filed contemporaneously
☑ was filed on <u>May 9, 2019</u> as United States App	lication No. <u>16/348722</u>
is identified as PCT International Application No	a. filed on
The above-identified application was made or auth	orized to be made by me.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement of not more than 5 years.	ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 or both.
old, having a principle place of business at 2 Via Dassigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to continuation (in whole or in part) of said application by me or made jointly with others (provided any supermination of, my employment with Amcor place and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or exterior entire to the countries in its own name and to claim any priority are entitled under international conventions, treaties on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), exact in whole or in part upon said invention or importantly as they would have been by me had this do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executions are formally that may be deemed necessary by Amcor Flems, that may be deemed necessary by Amcor Flems, executed the secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and the property of the	sutors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further s, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully exibles Italia S.R.L., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully not to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or
	er of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be exibles Italia S.R.L., as the assignee of the entire right, title and
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Alberto Arcaro	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: May 9, 2019

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENTIAN AND ASSIGNMENT.

Case No.

AMCOR-073-US

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application for which a palent is acught on the invention entitled.

CONTAINER FOR EMAN	ATING VOLATILE SUBSTANCES
Tre specification of which	
Tan application for United States Patent or a U.S. Protected.	ovisional Application is being filed contemporaneously
Make filed on May 9, 2019 as United States Applicati	on No. <u>16/346722</u>
Tis dertified as PCT International Application No	filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement of by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or bo	nade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 oth
transfer and do hereby assign and transfer to Amcor Fig. having a principle place of business at 2 Via Dalma signs, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said structuration (in whole or in part) of said application, and made jointly with others (provided any such in the armade jointly with others (provided any such in the armade jointly with others (provided any such in the armade jointly employment with Amcor pic and any such in the armade armade conventions, treaties, to	
consideration any further applications, assignments, ar	s, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further and documents, and to perform such other acts as Hawfully es Italia S.R.L., its aucoessors, assigns, and nominees, fully obtain or maintain Letters Parent, Utility Models, or
	f Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be les Italia S.R.L., as the assignes of the entire right, title and
Legal Name of Inventor	
Galina Oureva	
Taventore Signatur	>
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	9, 2019

PATENT REEL: 056182 FRAME: 0397

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No.:

AMCOR-073-US

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or ar	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
application for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	

CONTAINER FOR EMANATING VOLATILE SUBSTANCES	
The specification of which:	
an application for United States Patent or a U.S. Provisional Application is being filed contemporaneously herewith;	
☑ was filed on May 9, 2019 as United States Application No. 16/348722	
is identified as PCT International Application No filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer to Amcor Flexibles Italia S.R.L., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Amcor plc, having a principle place of business at 2 Via Dalmastro, 36030 Lugo Di Vicenza, Italy, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with Amcor plc and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Amcor Flexibles Italia S.R.L., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and	
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Amcor Flexibles Italia S.R.L., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Thomas Fessier	
Inventor's Signature: Date:	

May 9, 2019

PATENT REEL: 056182 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 05/10/2021